RoHS
Compliant
Lead FreePb
Dimensions
ApplicationsFeatures
LED Drivers
Solar Inverters
Buck Converter

* HIPOT TEST:- PIN1-C / PIN2-C (600 V) AC / 60Hz 1mA 3sec.
A
B
L
W
D
C
A (mm) B (mm) C (mm) D (mm) W (mm) L (mm)
23 Max 21 Max 12 Max 6.0 MinRefer Table
 Part Number Inductance (μH) Tolerance
DCR
(mΩ) Max.
Rated Current (A)
    T~40°C
D (mm) W (mm)
MTTIV232112100 10 ± 20% 5 18 1.3 ± 0.1 9.0 Ref
MTTIV232112220 22 ± 20% 8 16 1.3 ± 0.1 9.0 Ref
MTTIV232112330 33 ± 20% 10 14 1.2 ± 0.1 9.0 Ref
MTTIV232112470 47 ± 20% 12 13.5 1.2 ± 0.1 9.0 Ref
MTTIV232112680 68 ± 20% 19 10 1.2 ± 0.1 9.0 Ref
MTTIV232112101 100 ± 20% 26 8 0.9 ± 0.1 9.0 Ref
MTTIV232112151 150 ± 20% 40 6 0.8 ± 0.1 9.0 Ref
MTTIV232112221 220 ± 20% 50 5 0.8 ± 0.1 9.0 Ref